August 28, 2024

Bobby
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Literature Geography Sports
Arts Science Games
Entertainment History Culture
Music Nature Miscellaneous
Results
Rank Team 1 p. 3 Final
The Once and Future
1 Kings (And Queen) 14 18 17| 49
2 Dreamers 12 20 14 46
3 In Brian We Trust 15 16 14 45
4 Chip Wagon 13 14 15 | 42
5 Gamers 12 14 15 41
6 Team Terrace 10 12 15 37
7 Uhm, Help 12 10 12 34
8 ARB EEZ! 13 8 12 33
Yellow Pages 9 10 14 33
10 Trivia Trio 9 8 14 31
AVERAGE 119 | 13 | 14.2 | 39.1
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Category 1 - Literature
Every answer starts with a consonant; no first letters repeat; “Y” is not

included

1.  What festive children's book ends with the title character
carving the roast beast?

2. In the Marvel comics, what mutant supervillain is the father
of Scarlet Witch and Quicksilver?

3. What Shakespearean title character is warned to beware the
Ides of March?

4. What David Grann nonfiction book is subtitled The Osage
Murders and the Birth of the FBI?

5. What 2010 musical is a sequel to Phantom of the Opera?

Category 2 - Arts

6.

10.

What Gothic revival castle in Toronto has a Spanish name
that means, "Hill House"?

The Guggenheim Foundation has museums in New York,
Venice, and what Spanish city?

The minerals nephrite and malachite are both shades of
what colour?

Born in 1386, what sculptor of both a marble and bronze
David is the oldest of the 4 Ninja Turtle namesakes?

True or false: The full title of Edvard Munch's "the Scream"
translates into English as "The Silent Scream"?
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Category 3 - Entertainment

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

True or False: The Marvel Cinematic Universe is the highest
grossing film franchise in history?

The chakram, a circular throwing blade is the weapon of
choice for what TV warrior princess?

In what 1958 Hitchcock film does Kim Novak play the dual
role of Judy Barton and Madeleine Elster? (Spoilers)

What masked, sword-wielding vigilante has been played on
screen by Guy Williams, George Hamilton, and Antonio
Banderas?

You're Dead by Norma Tanega is the theme song for what
horror comedy film set in Wellington and a sitcom of the
same name set in Staten Island?

Category 4 - Music

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

What (arguably percussion) instrument comes in two main
types: upright, and grand?

In 2014, what Australian singer topped the Billboard 200
with her 6th studio album, 1000 Forms of Fear?

What 2022 film became the first Bollywood movie to win an
Oscar with the Original Song Naatu Naatu?

What "No one Knows" rock band cancelled their 2024 tours
as frontman Josh Homme focuses on his health?

What mathematically sound Billy Preston hit was the first
son played live by a musical guest on Saturday Night Live?
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Category 5 - Geography
Every answer starts with a vowel; each first letter appears 4 times; “Y” is
not included

21.
22.

23.

24.

25.

What Canadian city was founded in 1826 as Bytown?

What continent is home to more than half of the world's
population?

What African nation takes its name from the Erythrean or
Red Sea?

What Australian sandstone monolith is also known as Ayer's
Rock?

What 4th most populous US state capital city is known as
the Crossroads of America?

Category 6 - Science

26.
27.
28.

29.

30.

Steel is an alloy of carbon and what 26th element?
What blood type does a universal donor have?

What form of radiation has a wavelength shorter than visible
light, but longer than X-Rays?

What ancient Greek mathematician is called as the Father
of geometry?

Touching down on December 11, 1972, what was the last
manned NASA mission to the moon?
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Category 7 - History

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Tiberius was the adopted son and successor of what first
Roman emperor?

In 1978 what organization designated the Galapagos
Islands the first World Heritage site?

What uncrowned English king married Wallis Simpson in
19377

What is the alliterative allied code name for the D-day
invasion?

The 1979 Revolution saw Ayatollah Khomeini become the
theocratic ruler of what country?

Category 8 - Nature

36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

Also known as a rooibok, what African antelope lends its
name to Chevrolet's best-selling car model?

What is the common name for the comparative fruit from the
genus malus?

You'd get 24 If you multiplied the number of hearts by the
number of limbs that what animal has?

What meanspirited term describes a group of ravens?

Spread by bark beetles, the fungus Ophistoma ulmi,
primarily effects what genus of tree?
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Category 9 - Sports
Every answer contains a “y”; No answers start with “y”

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

In what Wisconsin city is Lambeau field, the oldest
continually operating NFL stadium?

What current Toronto Maple Leaf was born in Calgary while
his Swedish father played for the Flames?

What sport that has appeared at every Modern Summer
Olympics has the US never medaled in?

Nicknamed "the King", what small-minded NASCAR driver
has 200 race wins including 7 at the Daytona 5007

What Foxy Football club beat 5000:1 odds to win the
Premiere League Championship in 20167

Category 10 - Games

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

You Only Live Twice, Man with the Golden Gun, and
License to Kill are multiplayer modes in what 1997 first
person shooter video game?

The odds of being dealt what winning poker hand are nearly
1in 650,0007?

Bad Piggies is a 2012 spin-off from what Rovio mobile
puzzle game?

What is the name of the hole-filled patient in the board game
Operation?

Designed by Will Wright, what 1989 computer game is the
first in the Sim Universe?
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Category 11 - Culture

51.

52.

53.
54.

55.

What potato chip brand uses the slogan bet you can't eat
just one?

According to Greek myth, on what underworld river do the
newly dead come sail away?

What Catholic holiday marks the beginning of lent?

What Toronto-based soft drink company celebrated 120
years in operation in 20247?

Emerald is the traditional birthstone for what month?

Category 12 - Miscellaneous

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

What sunglasses brand's two most popular models are
named for someone who travels by air, and someone who
travels by boot?

By number of episodes, what comedian hosted the Tonight
show the longest?

What lightest traditional boxing weight class is reserved for
fighters under 112 pounds?

What 2015 action movie is the only Best Picture nominee to
also be the fourth installment in a franchise?

What one word can come before each of the following to
create recognizable words or phrases: __ powder,
teeth, boom?



Answers Round 1 Bobby | Aug. 28, 2024 Answers Round 2 Bobby | Aug. 28, 2024

Diffiulty
1. How the Grinch Stole Christmas 20.0% 21. Ottawa 30.0%
2. Magneto 30.0% 22. Asia 0.0%
3. Julius Caesar 40.0% 23. Eritrea 30.0%
4. Killers of the Flower Moon 30.0% 24 Uluru 70.0%
5. Love never dies 100.0% 25. Indianapolis 50.0%
6. Casa Loma 0.0% 26. Iron 20.0%
7. Bilbao 90.0% 27. O negative 20.0%
8. Green 50.0% 28. Ultraviolet 30.0%
9. Donatello 80.0% 29. Euclid 60.0%
10. False (It is "The Scream of nature") 60.0% 30. Apollo 17 90.0%
11. TRUE 40.0% 31. Augustus Caesar 0.0%
12. Xena Warrior Princess 0.0% 32. UNESCO 20.0%
13. Vertigo 20.0% 33. Edward 8 40.0%
14. Zorro 0.0% 34. Operation Overlord 40.0%
15. What we do in the Shadows 30.0% 35. Iran 40.0%
16. Piano 30.0% 36. Impala 10.0%
17. Sia 20.0% 37. Apple 50.0%
18. RRR 40.0% 38. Octopus 0.0%
19. Queens of the Stone Age 50.0% 39. Unkindness 70.0%
20. Nothing From Nothing 80.0% 40. EIm 30.0%



Answers Round 3

Green Bay

William Nylander
Rhythmic Gymnastics
Richard Petty
Leicester City
Goldeneye 007

Royal Flush

Angry Birds

Cavity Sam

Sim City

Lays

Styx

Ash Wednesday
Canada Dry

May

Ray Ban (Aviator, Wayfairer)
Jay Leno

Flyweight

Mad Max: Fury Road
Baby
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Difficulty

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

10.0%
20.0%
100.0%
40.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.0%
0.0%
60.0%
0.0%
10.0%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
60.0%
10.0%
90.0%
80.0%
20.0%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

40.5%

35.0%

29.0%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

56.7%

26.7%

Medium (34-66%)

16.7%

Extreme

Everyone got it

No one got it

Questions
% of o o
game 20.0% 3.3%
General
Categornes ART CUL ENT GAM GEO HIS LIT MIX MUS NAT| SCI SPO
Asked| 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
0,
%o of 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.33 | 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3%
game
di AVG 156 09%| 6.0% |18.0%|14.0%|36.0%|28.0%|44.0% 52.0%|44.0%|32.0% |44.0%|44.0%
ifficulty
T i TTL t
(layors) 1 2 3 4 4+ | (1L players)
# of 10
teams - 1 7 1 1 (32)
Av
9 - 46 39.7 33 34 39.1

score




