August 28, 2024 Bobby

Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Literature	Geography	Sports
Arts	Science	Games
Entertainment	History	Culture
Music	Nature	Miscellaneous

Results

The Once and Future Kings (And Queen)	14			
<u> </u>		18	17	49
Dreamers	12	20	14	46
In Brian We Trust	15	16	14	45
Chip Wagon	13	14	15	42
Gamers	12	14	15	41
Team Terrace	10	12	15	37
Uhm, Help	12	10	12	34
ARB EEZ!	13	8	12	33
Yellow Pages	9	10	14	33
Trivia Trio	9	8	14	31
AVERAGE	11.9	13	14.2	39.1
	Dreamers In Brian We Trust Chip Wagon Gamers Team Terrace Uhm, Help ARB EEZ! Yellow Pages Trivia Trio	Dreamers 12 In Brian We Trust 15 Chip Wagon 13 Gamers 12 Team Terrace 10 Uhm, Help 12 ARB EEZ! 13 Yellow Pages 9 Trivia Trio 9	Kings (And Queen) 12 20 Dreamers 12 20 In Brian We Trust 15 16 Chip Wagon 13 14 Gamers 12 14 Team Terrace 10 12 Uhm, Help 12 10 ARB EEZ! 13 8 Yellow Pages 9 10 Trivia Trio 9 8	Kings (And Queen) 12 20 14 In Brian We Trust 15 16 14 Chip Wagon 13 14 15 Gamers 12 14 15 Team Terrace 10 12 15 Uhm, Help 12 10 12 ARB EEZ! 13 8 12 Yellow Pages 9 10 14 Trivia Trio 9 8 14

Category 1 - Literature

Every answer starts with a consonant; no first letters repeat; "Y" is not included

- 1. What festive children's book ends with the title character carving the roast beast?
- 2. In the Marvel comics, what mutant supervillain is the father of Scarlet Witch and Quicksilver?
- 3. What Shakespearean title character is warned to beware the ldes of March?
- 4. What David Grann nonfiction book is subtitled The Osage Murders and the Birth of the FBI?
- 5. What 2010 musical is a sequel to Phantom of the Opera?

Category 2 - Arts

- 6. What Gothic revival castle in Toronto has a Spanish name that means, "Hill House"?
- 7. The Guggenheim Foundation has museums in New York, Venice, and what Spanish city?
- 8. The minerals nephrite and malachite are both shades of what colour?
- 9. Born in 1386, what sculptor of both a marble and bronze David is the oldest of the 4 Ninja Turtle namesakes?
- 10. True or false: The full title of Edvard Munch's "the Scream" translates into English as "The Silent Scream"?

Category 3 - Entertainment

Round 1

- 11. True or False: The Marvel Cinematic Universe is the highest grossing film franchise in history?
- 12. The chakram, a circular throwing blade is the weapon of choice for what TV warrior princess?
- 13. In what 1958 Hitchcock film does Kim Novak play the dual role of Judy Barton and Madeleine Elster? (Spoilers)
- 14. What masked, sword-wielding vigilante has been played on screen by Guy Williams, George Hamilton, and Antonio Banderas?
- 15. You're Dead by Norma Tanega is the theme song for what horror comedy film set in Wellington and a sitcom of the same name set in Staten Island?

Category 4 - Music

- 16. What (arguably percussion) instrument comes in two main types: upright, and grand?
- 17. In 2014, what Australian singer topped the Billboard 200 with her 6th studio album, 1000 Forms of Fear?
- 18. What 2022 film became the first Bollywood movie to win an Oscar with the Original Song Naatu Naatu?
- 19. What "No one Knows" rock band cancelled their 2024 tours as frontman Josh Homme focuses on his health?
- 20. What mathematically sound Billy Preston hit was the first son played live by a musical guest on Saturday Night Live?

Category 5 - Geography

Every answer starts with a vowel; each first letter appears 4 times; "Y" is not included

- 21. What Canadian city was founded in 1826 as Bytown?
- 22. What continent is home to more than half of the world's population?
- 23. What African nation takes its name from the Erythrean or Red Sea?
- 24. What Australian sandstone monolith is also known as Ayer's Rock?
- 25. What 4th most populous US state capital city is known as the Crossroads of America?

Category 6 - Science

- 26. Steel is an alloy of carbon and what 26th element?
- 27. What blood type does a universal donor have?
- 28. What form of radiation has a wavelength shorter than visible light, but longer than X-Rays?
- 29. What ancient Greek mathematician is called as the Father of geometry?
- 30. Touching down on December 11, 1972, what was the last manned NASA mission to the moon?

Category 7 - History

Round 2

- 31. Tiberius was the adopted son and successor of what first Roman emperor?
- 32. In 1978 what organization designated the Galapagos Islands the first World Heritage site?
- 33. What uncrowned English king married Wallis Simpson in 1937?
- 34. What is the alliterative allied code name for the D-day invasion?
- 35. The 1979 Revolution saw Ayatollah Khomeini become the theocratic ruler of what country?

Category 8 - Nature

- 36. Also known as a rooibok, what African antelope lends its name to Chevrolet's best-selling car model?
- 37. What is the common name for the comparative fruit from the genus malus?
- 38. You'd get 24 If you multiplied the number of hearts by the number of limbs that what animal has?
- 39. What meanspirited term describes a group of ravens?
- 40. Spread by bark beetles, the fungus Ophistoma ulmi, primarily effects what genus of tree?

Category 9 - Sports

Every answer contains a "y"; No answers start with "y"

- 41. In what Wisconsin city is Lambeau field, the oldest continually operating NFL stadium?
- 42. What current Toronto Maple Leaf was born in Calgary while his Swedish father played for the Flames?
- 43. What sport that has appeared at every Modern Summer Olympics has the US never medaled in?
- 44. Nicknamed "the King", what small-minded NASCAR driver has 200 race wins including 7 at the Daytona 500?
- 45. What Foxy Football club beat 5000:1 odds to win the Premiere League Championship in 2016?

Category 10 - Games

- 46. You Only Live Twice, Man with the Golden Gun, and License to Kill are multiplayer modes in what 1997 first person shooter video game?
- 47. The odds of being dealt what winning poker hand are nearly 1 in 650,000?
- 48. Bad Piggies is a 2012 spin-off from what Rovio mobile puzzle game?
- 49. What is the name of the hole-filled patient in the board game Operation?
- 50. Designed by Will Wright, what 1989 computer game is the first in the Sim Universe?

Category 11 - Culture

Round 3

- 51. What potato chip brand uses the slogan bet you can't eat just one?
- 52. According to Greek myth, on what underworld river do the newly dead come sail away?
- 53. What Catholic holiday marks the beginning of lent?
- 54. What Toronto-based soft drink company celebrated 120 years in operation in 2024?
- 55. Emerald is the traditional birthstone for what month?

Category 12 - Miscellaneous

- 56. What sunglasses brand's two most popular models are named for someone who travels by air, and someone who travels by boot?
- 57. By number of episodes, what comedian hosted the Tonight show the longest?
- 58. What lightest traditional boxing weight class is reserved for fighters under 112 pounds?
- 59. What 2015 action movie is the only Best Picture nominee to also be the fourth installment in a franchise?
- 60. What one word can come before each of the following to create recognizable words or phrases: ____ powder, ____ teeth, boom?

	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. How the Grinch Stole Christmas	20.0%	21. Ottawa	30.0%
2. Magneto	30.0%	22. Asia	0.0%
3. Julius Caesar	40.0%	23. Eritrea	30.0%
4. Killers of the Flower Moon	30.0%	24. Uluru	70.0%
5. Love never dies	100.0%	25. Indianapolis	50.0%
6. Casa Loma	0.0%	26. Iron	20.0%
7. Bilbao	90.0%	27. O negative	20.0%
8. Green	50.0%	28. Ultraviolet	30.0%
9. Donatello	80.0%	29. Euclid	60.0%
10. False (It is "The Scream of nature")	60.0%	30. Apollo 17	90.0%
11. TRUE	40.0%	31. Augustus Caesar	0.0%
12. Xena Warrior Princess	0.0%	32. UNESCO	20.0%
13. Vertigo	20.0%	33. Edward 8	40.0%
14. Zorro	0.0%	34. Operation Overlord	40.0%
15. What we do in the Shadows	30.0%	35. Iran	40.0%
16. Piano	30.0%	36. Impala	10.0%
17. Sia	20.0%	37. Apple	50.0%
18. RRR	40.0%	38. Octopus	0.0%
19. Queens of the Stone Age	50.0%	39. Unkindness	70.0%
20. Nothing From Nothing	80.0%	40. Elm	30.0%

Bobby	Aug.	28,	2024
,	,	,	

	Difficulty
41. Green Bay	10.0%
42. William Nylander	20.0%
43. Rhythmic Gymnastics	100.0%
44. Richard Petty	40.0%
45. Leicester City	50.0%
46. Goldeneye 007	0.0%
47. Royal Flush	0.0%
48. Angry Birds	10.0%
49. Cavity Sam	0.0%
50. Sim City	60.0%
51. Lays	0.0%
52. Styx	10.0%
53. Ash Wednesday	0.0%
54. Canada Dry	20.0%
55. May	0.0%
56. Ray Ban (Aviator, Wayfairer)	60.0%
57. Jay Leno	10.0%
58. Flyweight	90.0%
59. Mad Max: Fury Road	80.0%
60. Baby	20.0%

Category	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Avg difficulty	44.0%	56.0%	18.0%	44.0%	36.0%	44.0%	28.0%	32.0%	44.0%	14.0%	6.0%	52.0%

Game Stats

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	40.5%	35.0%	29.0%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	56.7%	26.7%	16.7%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	20.0%	3.3%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
% of game	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	8.33	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%
Avg difficulty	56.0%	6.0%	18.0%	14.0%	36.0%	28.0%	44.0%	52.0%	44.0%	32.0%	44.0%	44.0%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams		1	7	1	1	10 (32)
Avg score		46	39.7	33	34	39.1